may be transferred to Reserve Fund Account as recommended by the Board of Directors.

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO RESERVE FUND

AMOUNTS.No. G.No. NAME BRANCH

1 40624 P. Periasamy S M E Pallipalayam 1,580.00

2 41832 S. Madasamy Tirunelveli 1,566.00

TOTAL 3,146.00

For  the year 2014-2015 the General Suspense amount of  79,067/- (Rupees
Seventy nine thousand sixty seven only) is pending unclaimed with the Society till date.
As suggested by the Auditors and in terms of Bye-law No. 54(8) unclaimed amount may
be transferred to Reserve Fund of the Society as recommended by the Boad of Directors.

TRANSFER OF GENERAL SUSPENSE AMOUNT TO RESERVE FUND